Application for Margaret Sewer Service

Applicant Information	
Own Lease/Rent/Landlord If leasing/renting property, Landlord Name:	
Name:	Spouse:
Date of Birth:	Driver's License #:
Service Address:	
Billing/ Mailing Address (if different than service address):	
Requested Date of Service:	Employer:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone Number:
Email:	
	Service Agreement
Provide a photocopy of their driver's licenses and a ph	otocopy of their deed or lease along with this application.
Pay all fees and a deposit in an amount deemed sufficient by The City of Margaret	
Pay for sewer service in accordance with lawfully established rates and to be responsible for all charges until The City of Margaret is notified that sewer service is no longer required.	
Pay a Late Payment/Penalty Fee on amounts remaining unpaid after the specified due date.	
Accept and abide by all rules and regulations (current and future) established by The City of Margaret.	
Keep cleanouts tightly capped to prevent surface water from entering the sewer system.	
Refrain from discharging water from the following sources into the sewer system: sump pumps, down spouts, storm drains, or other groundwater sources, indoor floor drains, air conditioners (cooling waters) or swimming pools.	
Refrain from disposing plastics, cooking grease, baby wipes, disposable diapers, feminine hygiene products, or other inappropriate debris into the sewer system.	
Allow The City of Margaret or authorized agents of The City of Margaret to enter upon the property for inspection purposes and for maintenance, repair, or removal of the sewer system's infrastructure or any apparatus attached thereto, including grinder pumps.	
Applicant and co-applicant agree to and understand that rates are based on water usage, and by receiving service, agree and consent to the transfer of their water meter readings from their water service provider to The City of Margaret for use in calculating user fees.	
Applicant agree to and understand that installed secondary water shut-off valves are a condition for the provision of service and, by receiving service, agree to and understand that tampering with, bypassing or removal is strictly prohibited and could result in additional account charges, including attorney's fees and court costs. Applicant and co-applicant further agree to be responsible for all leaks associated therewith.	
Applicant agree to and understand that charges more than thirty (30) days past due may be collected through any legal means, including but not limited to termination of water service via water utility or required secondary water shut-off valve. Applicant and co-applicant further agree to be responsible for all collection costs, including reasonable attorney's fees.	
Applicant agrees to and understand that the property owner is responsible for maintaining the sewer lateral in a condition so as not to adversely affect the sewer system and that any deficiency not remedied within fifteen (15) days of notification shall be remedied by The City of Margaret and charged to the property owner or levied against the property (The City of Margaret is only responsible for line maintenance within the designated right-of- way.)	
Applicant understands that grinder pump systems are designed to be watertight and agree to maintain the structural integrity of the wet-well, ensure the lid is properly sealed and fastened, and maintain the proper grading to prevent infiltration. Applicant and co-applicant further agree that any deficiency not remedied within fifteen (15) days of notification shall be remedied by The City of Margaret and charged to the property owner or levied against the property.	
Applicants Signature:	Date:
Clerk Use Only	
Deposit Amount:	Payment Type: Date Paid:
Clerk:	Date: